IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BETI'ORE THE
West Side of Falls Glen Court, 45” South

Of Centerline of Falls Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
7th Election District | |

3rd Councilmanic District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2 Falls Glen Court)

i’ CASE NO. 006-348-A

Brian W. Hudkins &
Margaret Piekarski Hudkins
Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition lor
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Brian W. Hudkins and
Margaret Piekarski Hudkins. The variance request is for property located at 2 Falls Glen Court
in the Parkton area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from 1A04.3.B.3 (1975
Regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard
setback of 8 feet for an addition in lieu of the required 50 feet to the side property line and 75
feet to the centerline of the road. The subject property and requested relief are motre parlicularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Vartance.

Zoning Advisory Committee

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: None.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on January 27, 2006, and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the suppc}rtin!g affidavits as required by Section 32-3-

303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence

in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or




general welfare of the public and should therefore be granied. In the opinion of the Deputy

Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitied provide sufficient
facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Putsuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Ballimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputly Zoning Commissioner for Ballimore

County, this &\  day of February, 2006, that a variance from 1A04.3.B.3 (1975

Regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), 1o permit a side yard
setback of 8 feet for an addition in lieu of the required 50 feet to the side property line and 75
feet to the centerline of the road, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, 1o the following
resiriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granied same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required 1o return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

%.59\/%« N mw‘d:)g V/&
JOHN/V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JTVM:dlw
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111
County Executive Zoning Commissioner

February 21, 2006

Brian W. Hudkins
Margaret Piekarski Hudkins
2 Falls Glen Court

Parkton, Maryland 21120

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-348-A
Property: 2 Falls Glen Court

oA

y ¥

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hudkins:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted with restrictions in accordance with the

enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

%@m - Wv/\

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commuissioner
for Baltimore County

JVM:dlw |

Enclosure
/

c: People’s Counsel; Case File

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Marylaud 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info



Petition for Adminis trative ;Varlgn:t(;
" to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cou
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: ted at W—ﬂz 45—
for the "rﬂ’em lmﬁl. is presently zoned (o5 (RCd o )

> I dersigned, legal
ment Management. The un !
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Petition shall b . an
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County,
of this petition form.

_ : - i ions. _
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zomngtfggiﬂh .+ agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

to bay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. *
LEELEEEEE r::d ?eztgctinﬁs of Battimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal ownei(s) of the property which

i5 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee. Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City T T State  Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner:; 2 FALsS GloN CpuRT Y- 3249-660¥
] - Address Telephona No.
' -~ ‘ 24{{%7—0 /\) | A1 B Pdliele
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
W Name ] T
" ':. th " - Telaphone No. Address B Telaphone No.
A State Zin Code City State " Zip Code
- "‘xﬂ‘ Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
' | day of ___that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanng, advertised, as required by the zoning

Wihs of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

— s o ——— e

SE NO. 0¢ - 24§ /A . Reviewed By [j)( Pt
LR 0/25/01 Estimated Posting Dain
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Afﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein ?iven Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ‘f/{ FALLS GAEN  CouRT

Address
'5/7W3<7“0/\) @g? , 21120
ae

Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dlfﬂculgfc)j

d
1

We are the original occupants of 2 Falls Glen Ct, which was built in 1989, We elected at that time to orient
the house to have the rear of the house facing south. The builder placed the side of the home on the setback
line at that time. The street view of our home is of the side of the house garage doors, rather than being the
more typical front facing house.

Our objectives in remodeling our home are to improve the street view of our home, add additional storage
space that is badly necded, enlarge the laundry area and add an additional garage bay, providing 3 total
garage spaces,

Our plan to do this would:

) Remove one existing garage door and replace it with windows and a porch

2) Relocate the driveway to have a mote moderate grade which will also provide a more attractive
entry

3) Add anew 2 car garage with storage space under for lawn equipment

Our lot 15 & corner lot and the area we propose to build on does not encroach on any neighboring lots.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be réquired to pay a reposting and

adverti fee and may be regytired to provide additional information.
, ! A,

Signature -

Signature
oy

ame - Type or Prin ame - 1ype or Print

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

i HEREBY CERTIFY, this g ﬁ g day of
of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesai

/7 T 4 / VN u
/ _ :-»(f-"'i@p A {70{ A4 : V{g’// 1 <A A ﬂ?’ﬂwﬂ .
e Athant(s) nereln, personally known or satisfac nn dentified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
{
/‘E ,:ﬁ[ 7) !,«9
— : ':*_}f’ﬁ"z/ﬁ{fﬂr‘ﬂqa{/
otary Public

My Commission Expires ;’Q*[ / Zf{} /

. @oﬂ,é , before me, a Notary Public of the State

REV 10/25/01



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR #2 FALLS GLEN COURT

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST SIDE OF FALLS GLEN
COURT WHICH IS 50 FEET WIDE AT THE DISTANCE OF 45 FEET
SQUTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF FALLS ROAD WHICH IS 60
FEET WIDE. BEING LOT NO. 4 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF FALLS
GLEN AS RECORDED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY PLAT BOOK NO.
58, FOLIO NO. 101, CONTAINING 1.234 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.
ALSO KNOWN AS #2 FALLS GLEN COURT AND LOCATED IN THE
7" ELECTION DISTRICT, 3*” COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT.

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road
Room 101

Towson, MD 21286
410-828-9060

H 3Ly
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NOTICE

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE #_Ok- 348-A

TO PERMIT A BIDE YARD SETBACK,FOR
AN ADDIT/ON, OF 8 FEET iA LIED OF TH&
REQUIRED SoFeeT To THE S/DE PRDPERTY
LINE AND T5'PERT To "7uE CENTERLINE OF

isle—

THE ReAD

e

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(h)(1), BALTIMBRE COUNTY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL: OR GROUP MAY
REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED IT
IS DONE IN THE ZONING OFFICE BEFORE
4:30 pm, ON ~—— & FEB. 13,2006
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1S AVAICABLE 17
ZONING ADMINISTRATION AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
owson wa. zizes - TEL. 88743391
B NAT RUMDr) PR S1Gh KN POST UNHE WPILK AEDKE ®AIL GWEEN PERETY OF Lil, qnm BOIK 10 ZADM, RN 104
MEETING 15 HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

—— o — i — — —

RE: Case No.:_ O + 2L} e, - A
Petitiunermeveloper:ﬁﬂ A M._H_LLQKI Al

Date of Hearing/Closing: V&%, {2, "200¢

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Christen Matthews
Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penaltigs of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

required by law wete posted conspicuously on the propery located at

# D varcss Coeey CovnT

The sign(s) were posted on ; E AM} Q/I\L., 7‘6@'@

(Moénth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

20 PN e

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

&A{lm&ﬂb =, NMoon
(Printed Name)

2015 Kyspsos Circl &
(Address)

%ALA | M ORE N(Df I ’2/27

(City, State, le Code)

Mr 0) 2424263

(Telephone Numher)
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 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT -

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
= 3 REMUVIREMENIO AND PROUGEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baitimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. |

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs assoclated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

T B T T T e vy N,

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: O 6 - ,3? ‘}[GV'" A
Petitioner: __ BRIAMN § MAR GARE T (PL&“ kAR st ) IHup KiNsS
Address or Location: * Z EAaWws & lew T,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Me ? MEs QRJAM M ;

Address: -7 FAUS Glww Cr, A
i 'E"*_ﬁlérv%\_ MD . 21120 i

e el

Telephone Number: _4 16 - 821- 560o

L T T Pl e i bl SR -—I--i.




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV&)F’MENT MANAGEMENT
LONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06- g %X -A Address A Fq /Z; G.a /f'd\ .

Contact Person: Jg VUl o |? e «ﬁcuh 7£§ [ i Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 12[3{106 e Posting Date: }/.74/0¢ Ciosing Date: 2 //3’/06

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ali printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2., DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typicaily within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.
(Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VAR!ANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-| 34y | -A Address 2 Fafls _G/ ev CT
Petitioner's Name ___(3rian  Hu d </ ns _1 Telephone ___ /0 - 329~ (¢ ey
Posting Date: _ (2 29/ CI-::asingi Date: .P;ZF_?‘/“’ ; — -
Wording for Sign: _To Permit  «  5/d«< Vard ¢ %édt_,(c_ Lor an  ad A4 on ﬂ{i g Jf
;h Jiew a‘l[ ‘7{% R - € cref so £+ ‘f% ¢ 5/ /t@ ,{9""‘{}? har){ry lhu I @ u o
15 . b Mo cenderiia ¢ ot A e s L.

WCR - Revised '6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



Petition for Administrative Variance
~ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at «:::2 I ALLS éL[;]}J_ . ( d,{ I

which is presently zoned _RZ2-C (% ¥ cweent)

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached %ereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

o o ot (AOF 3 B3 (1675 Rep) A
P‘(ﬁ Fvn I‘ J‘ a 5}"(‘ w! y({’ If;,(’II s »ﬁh}é.&{;/ﬂ}; o) {:1 3‘) J:m{_ ;h /:‘ g ﬂhF #LQ f Eaf e r_‘ P g*a \[7('

717) ‘]’Zu:e ';;th Pft‘vf‘f‘h/ /r‘m: G 7L \f]{l Ay ‘%ma C‘P&v‘/{-’}f/r‘he alo \{7{1:' Vf)uirﬁr

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

|/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
” - 7/1{ KJMNS
Signature T

. | . A RGARE TEKFRS K :
Address Telephone No. Na’me? - Type or r;tL M L.t
o ,. L,

Name - Type or Print

ey o e ]
? Jiajﬂ.l-} ﬁ- Ifi:f‘l
City ” State " Zip Code Signaiure v T
Attorney For Petitioner: ;2 FALL Cot N € DUR I Yro- 32 EL0Y
Addrass Telephone No
o FHRKIDN 1D 2000
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
- e B Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
I e ' .
- Cmpa Y o Name e
d. Adies ] Telephone No. Address o ~ Telephone No
x | &
; Cw Al State Zip Code City - ~ State”  Zip Code

1A Ayl B iomrrarpsapeierearer eyl Y

A

D

| .

3 & N | -~ et e — rry———— T — = s
u [Puiglfc Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
-

Li

— = r—— Rt e R - LTI ——r—

o S —— i ok 8 R e b il e kg e ey, e

e e — j— Ry nam e o == B

—— o r—— —— iy

./’
his =~ 8 day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Iredyuia ons of Batbmore County and fhat the property be reposted.

i~
§ Y
i ' (!\b ¥ I Zoning Commissionear of Baltimore County
» ﬂ _ ) | |
JASE NO. OG- T¥§ 4 Reviewed By ‘(j‘ﬁ Date _ f/’d’/ 04

E ;%1 0/25/01 Estimated Posting Date / /43 ?.A" 6
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Alﬁda"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjuty to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ML S _GirErf\J CouRj |
ness
cﬁ?/’% KTOM M 2ileo
amw

Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difﬁcu!g):

We are the original occupants of 2 Falls Glen Ct. which was built in 1989. We elected at that time 1o orient
the house 1o have the rear of the house facing south. The builder placed the side of the home on the setback

line at that time. The street view of our home is of the side of the house garage doors, rather than being the
more typical front facing house,

Our objectives in remodeling our home ate to improve the street view of our home, add additional storage
space that is badly needed, enlarge the laundry area and add an additional garage bay, providing 3 total
garage spaces.

Our plan 1o do this would:

1) Remove one existing garage door and replace it with windows and a porch
2) Relocate the driveway to have a more moderate grade which wilf also provide a more attractive

entry
3) Addanew 2 car garage with storage space under for lawn equipment

Our lot is a corner lot and the arca we propose to build on does not encroach on any nejghboring lots.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be péquired to provide additional information.

Signat Signatu

“ an) W, i DK VS L 4"7;9‘}2(?%7‘“ LT ’ﬁé’ﬁi/-)f{&-ﬁ L Hub ks

ame - Type or Print ame - Type or Print

, Loz , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid/ personally Appeared

% ﬂ/ é/m{é::w _,gzqu(/ 7%’ A1 F AL %t»g{/ ,;W _
{Hg%%an:ﬁsf :mrein,ﬂr ersonally known or satisfactorlly fdentified to me as such Affiant(s), |
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal _
, , |
/ / p"?{?f,
;otary %ugic W )

My Commission Expires Lu’—*//!/ & 7

t HEREBY CERTIFY, this ééf ”iﬁay of

REV 10/25/01



+  Department of Permits :1.

Decvelopment Management Baltimore County

e

James 1. Smith, Jr., County Fxecutive

Development Processing
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

County Oftice Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

February 13, 2006

Brian Hudkins

Margaret Hudkins

2 Falls Glen Court
FParkton, Maryland 21120

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hudkins:
RE: Case Number: 06-348-A, 2 Falls Glen Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 29, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency:.

Very truly yours,

1‘1 -t l-l
i & il

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%9 Fonted an Aecycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director - DATE: February 7, 2006
Department of Permits and L .
Development Management

[
|
|+

SREE el
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-348 Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or addilional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

¢

Prepared By: QAA
LI . .-"" f"'ﬂpﬂm

Division Chief: __ - /7 drr AT

CM/LL

WADEVREVZAC-348 doc



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 13, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

Vi

Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For February 6, 2006, -
Item Nos. 346, 347.348/350, 351, 353, and 355

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning

items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File

ZAC-NO COMMENTS-02132006.doc




S ta te veR ﬁmﬂ
Adminlstration g y

Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L, Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, LI Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: [ .2 D¢

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltyfiore C ur[%? "t
Balttmore County Office of [tem\No. 9 7 7
Permits and Development Management - 34 ,,. /’5 ¥ /

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A ) A

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Tol} Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Matrytand 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com




CAY

e

Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Printed with Soybean ink
on Racycled Paper

County Office Building, Room 111 January 26, 2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of:  January 30, 2006

Item No.:  346,647,348,349,350,351,352,353,354
Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by this

Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be corrected or
mcorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant William F Connolly
- Fire Marshal’s Office

410-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info



January 16, 2006

To Whom It May Concern:

We live at 1 Falls Glen Court, directly across from the Hudkins. They have
spoken with us about their remodel/addition project and we have seen the
plans. We are pleased that the street view will be much improved. We
support their application for a variance to allow this project to continue.

Rj;a;d ij} ta/jf-‘?;_:ﬁb o // % ;
A / % /) @/0 C
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